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August 4, 1989 INTRODUCED BY: RON SIMS 

PROPOSED NoR Q - 660 
, 

MOTION NO. 7' 661 
A MOTION ordering the Office of Financial 
Management to refund taxes requested to 
be refunded by petition. 

WHEREAS, a number of taxpayers requested refunds of their 

property taxes by petitions, a list of which is attached hereto 

as Attachment A, and 

WHEREAS, the peti tions were reviewed by the Department of 

Assessments and the Office of Finanacial Management, both of 

which approved granting the refunds, and 

WHEREAS, the King County Prosecutor's Office reviewed the 

petitions identified in Attachment A and saw no legal impediment 

to granting these refunds on the council's own motion. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 84.69.030, the council may act 

upon its own motion to grant these refunds; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 

The Office of Financial Management is hereby ordered to 

refund the taxes requested to be refunded in the petitions 

identified in Attachment A. The refunds shall include interest 

at the rate and from the applicable time period specified in RCW 

84.69.100. 

PASSED this )It--'1' day of~ , 1989. 

ATTEST: 

LQ{{(Z~ 
De~ Clerk - otlhe- Council 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 
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Attachment A 

89-1-160 
89-1-159 
89-1-158 
89-1-156 
89-1-155 
89-1-152 
89-1-150 
89-1-162 
89-2-218 
89-2-21.7 
89-2-216 
89-2-207 
89-2-206 
89-2-202 
89-2-201 
89-2-200 
89-2-199 
89-2-198 
89-2-179 
89-2-177 
89-2-176 
89-2-171 
89-2-170 
89-2-157 
89-2-134 
89-2-133 
89-2-132 
89-1-030 
89-1-101 
89-1-102 
89-1-136 
89-1-145 
89-1-146 
89-1-147 
89-1-157 
89-1-151 
89-1-149 
89-1-148 
89-2-194 
89-2-193 
89-2-191 
89-2...;190 
89-2-185 
89-2-184 
89-2-183 
89-2-182 
89-2-169 
89-2-156 
89-2-155 
89-2-151 
89-2-150 
89-2-149 
89-2-144 
89-2-143 

Harbor Properties, Inc. 
Harbor Properties, Inc. 
Bob Smallwood 
Thomas, Whittington, Anderson 
FBS Mortgage 
Great American First Svgs Bk 
William H. & Peggy J. Yo~ng 
Mark E. Hodges, PS 
Lila McFarlane 
Lila McFarlane 
Lila McFarlane 
Adelina L. Marinas 
Ade1ina L. Marinas 
Jean E. Striker 
Jean E. Striker 
Jeanne Navarre 
Jeanne Navarre 
Jeanne Navarre 
Mae Schmidt 
Maisie Dillman 
Maisie Dillman 
L. E. Mueller 
L. E. Mueller 
James Morris 
Alma Jackson 
Alma Jackson 
Alma Jackson 
Fireman's Fund Mtg. Corp. 
Lewis Varley 
Lewis Varley 
CityFed Mortgage Co 
G f1 A C M 0 r t gag e 
Union Planters National Bank 
Union Planters National Bank 
Richard P. Jensen 
C. K. Carlton, PS 
WA State Dept. of Transportation 
WA State Dept. of Transportation 
Agnes McFadden 
Agnes McFadden 
Peter Borge 
Peter Borge 
Edna M. Ugri n 
Edna M. Ugrin 
Daisy Mouton 
Daisy Mouton 
Kenneth G. I rwi n 
Martha J. Norman 
Martha J. Norman 
Myrtle Williams 
Myrtle Williams 
My r t 1 e 14 ill i am s 
r~y r t 1 ePa r k e r 
My r t 1 ePa r k e r 

888.96 
918.80 
636.64 
393.79 
665.88 
738.29 
419.99 
443.69 
230.95 
233.58 
193.73 
394.05 
375.74 
396.66 
386.62 
424.87 
401 .26 
172.14 
167.34 
165.94 
167.83 
353.41 
338.26 
183.46 
501 .92 
479.07 
201.20 
612.83 
418.38 
429.90 

1,275.47 
515.60 
264.70 
492.80 
421.28 
925.91 
183.08 

1,255.80 
464.12 
486.11 
410.02 
390.81 
313.11 
295.71 
233.2? 
393.75 
201 .79 
270.01 
456.92 
584.15 
556.10 
206.78 

23.24 
24.72 

7661 


