INTRODUCED BY: RON SIMS

PROPOSED NO 9 - 660

MOTION NO. 7661

A MOTION ordering the Office of Financial Management to refund taxes requested to be refunded by petition.

WHEREAS, a number of taxpayers requested refunds of their property taxes by petitions, a list of which is attached hereto as Attachment A, and

WHEREAS, the petitions were reviewed by the Department of Assessments and the Office of Finanacial Management, both of which approved granting the refunds, and

WHEREAS, the King County Prosecutor's Office reviewed the petitions identified in Attachment A and saw no legal impediment to granting these refunds on the council's own motion.

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 84.69.030, the council may act upon its own motion to grant these refunds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Office of Financial Management is hereby ordered to refund the taxes requested to be refunded in the petitions identified in Attachment A. The refunds shall include interest at the rate and from the applicable time period specified in RCW 84.69.100.

PASSED this 14 day of Aug., 1989.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

Clerk of

89-1-160	Harbor Properties, Inc.	888.96
89-1-159	Harbor Properties, Inc.	918.80
89-1-158	Bob Smallwood	636.64
89-1-156	Thomas, Whittington, Anderson	393.79
89-1-155	FBS Mortgage	665.88
89-1-152	Great American First Svgs Bk	738.29
89-1-150	William H. & Peggy J. Young	419.99
89-1-162	Mark E. Hodges, PS	443.69
89-2-218	Lila McFarlane	230.95
89-2-217	Lila McFarlane	233.58
89-2-216	Lila McFarlane	193.73
89-2-207	Adelina L. Marinas	394.05
89-2-206	Adelina L. Marinas	375.74
89-2-202	Jean E. Striker	396.66
89-2-201	Jean E. Striker	386.62
89-2-200	Jeanne Navarre	424.87
89-2-199	Jeanne Navarre	401.26
89-2-198	Jeanne Navarre	172.14
89-2-179	Mae Schmidt	167.34
89-2-177	Maisie Dillman	165.94
89-2-176	Maisie Dillman	167.83
89-2-171	L. E. Mueller	353.41
89-2-170	L. E. Mueller	338.26
89-2-157	James Morris	183.46
89-2-134	Alma Jackson	501.92
89-2-133	Alma Jackson	479.07
89-2-132	Alma Jackson	201.20
89-1-030	Fireman's Fund Mtg. Corp.	612.83
89-1-101	Lewis Varley	418.38
89-1-102	Lewis Varley	429.90
89-1-136	CityFed Mortgage Co	1,275.47
89-1-145	GMAC Mortgage	515.60
89-1-146	Union Planters National Bank	264.70 492.80
89-1-147	Union Planters National Bank	421.28
89-1-157	Richard P. Jensen	925.91
89-1-151	C. K. Carlton, PS	183.08
89-1-149	WA State Dept. of Transportation	1,255.80
89-1-148	WA State Dept. of Transportation	464.12
89-2-194	Agnes McFadden	486.11
89-2-193	Agnes McFadden	410.02
89-2-191	Peter Borge	390.81
89-2-190 89-2-185	Peter Borge	313.11
89-2-184	Edna M. Ugrin Edna M. Ugrin	295.71
89-2-183	Daisy Mouton	233.27
89-2-182	Daisy Mouton	393.75
89-2-169	Kenneth G. Irwin	201.79
89-2-156	Martha J. Norman	270.01
89-2-155	Martha J. Norman	456.92
89-2-151	Myrtle Williams	584.15
89-2-150	Myrtle Williams	556.10
89-2-149	Myrtle Williams	206.78
89-2-144	Myrtle Parker	23.24
89-2-143	Myrtle Parker	24.72
03-2-170	my referrance	